
       NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY    SPC’s Office 

                            2023 SENATE DEMOGRAPHICS  5th Edition 11/25/2024 
30 REPUBLICANS   20 DEMOCRATS 

 

14 NEW SENATE MEMBERS          

7 Democrats 
District 5 Kandie D. Smith* – Pitt 
District 13  Lisa Grafstein – Wake 
District 16 Gale Adcock* – Wake 
District 18  Mary Wills Bode – Granville 
District 19 Val Applewhite – Cumberland 
District 23 Graig R. Meyer* – Orange 
District 42 Rachel Hunt* – Mecklenburg 

  
 

7 Republicans 
District 2  Bob Brinson – Craven (appointed 7/30/24) 
District 4 Buck Newton** – Wilson 
District 10 Benton Sawrey – Johnston 
District 31  Dana Jones – Forsyth (appointed 11/25/24) 
District 36  Eddie D. Settle – Wilkes 
District 43   Brad Overcash – Gaston 
District 48  Tim Moffitt* – Henderson 
*former House member 
**former Senate member

 

36 RETURNING MEMBERS           

13 Democrats 
District 14 Dan Blue – Wake 
District 15 Jay J. Chaudhuri – Wake 
District 17 Sydney Batch – Wake 
District 20 Natalie S. Murdock – Durham 
District 22 Mike Woodard – Durham 
District 27 Michael Garrett – Guilford 
District 28  Gladys A. Robinson – Guilford 
District 32 Paul A. Lowe, Jr. – Forsyth 
District 38 Mujtaba A. Mohammed – Mecklenburg 
District 39  DeAndrea Salvador – Mecklenburg 
District 40 Joyce Waddell – Mecklenburg 
District 41 Natasha R. Marcus – Mecklenburg 
District 49  Julie Mayfield – Buncombe 
 

23 Republicans 
District 1 Norman W. Sanderson – Pamlico 
District 3  Bobby Hanig  – Currituck 
District 6 Michael A. Lazzara – Onslow 
District 7 Michael V. Lee – New Hanover 
District 8 Bill Rabon – Brunswick 

Republicans (continued) 
District 9 Brent Jackson – Sampson 
District 11 Lisa S. Barnes – Nash 
District 12 Jim Burgin – Harnett 
District 21 Tom McInnis – Moore 
District 24 Danny Earl Britt, Jr. – Robeson 
District 25  Amy S. Galey – Alamance 
District 26  Phil Berger – Rockingham 
District 29 David W. Craven, Jr.  – Randolph 
District 30  Steve Jarvis – Davidson 
District 33 Carl Ford – Rowan 
District 34 Paul R. Newton – Cabarrus 
District 35  Todd Johnson – Union 
District 37 Vickie Sawyer – Iredell 
District 44 W. Ted Alexander – Cleveland 
District 45  Dean Proctor – Catawba 
District 46  Warren Daniel – Burke 
District 47  Ralph Hise – Mitchell 
District 50  Kevin Corbin – Macon 
 

 

17 FEMALES             
 

13 Democrats 
District 5 Kandie D. Smith – Pitt 
District 13 Lisa Grafstein – Wake 
District 16  Gale Adcock – Wake 
District 17  Sydney Batch – Wake 
District 18  Mary Wills Bode – Granville 
District 19  Val Applewhite – Cumberland 
District 20 Natalie S. Murdock – Durham 
District 28  Gladys A. Robinson – Guilford 
District 39  DeAndrea Salvador – Mecklenburg 

Democrats (continued) 
District 40  Joyce Waddell – Mecklenburg 
District 41 Natasha R. Marcus – Mecklenburg 
District 42 Rachel Hunt – Mecklenburg 
District 49 Julie Mayfield – Buncombe 
4 Republicans 
District 11 Lisa S. Barnes – Nash 
District 25  Amy S. Galey – Alamance 
District 31  Dana Jones – Forsyth (appointed 11/25/24) 
District 37 Vickie Sawyer – Iredell 

 

9 AFRICAN-AMERICANS           
 

9 Democrats 
District 5 Kandie D. Smith – Pitt 
District 14 Dan Blue – Wake 
District 17  Sydney Batch – Wake 
District 19  Val Applewhite – Cumberland 
District 20 Natalie S. Murdock – Durham 

Democrats (continued) 
District 28  Gladys A. Robinson – Guilford 
District 32 Paul A. Lowe, Jr. – Forsyth 
District 39  DeAndrea Salvador – Mecklenburg 
District 40 Joyce Waddell – Mecklenburg

2 INDIAN-AMERICANS          1 ASIAN-AMERICAN         

2 Democrats      
District 15 Jay J. Chaudhuri – Wake 
District 38 Mujtaba A. Mohammed – Mecklenburg 

 

1 Republican 
District 7 Michael V. Lee – New Hanover 


